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1st day 
 
Humidity: 48,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-7,8° C 
 
Result by Rank 1st 500m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 16 I 111 HERZOG Vanessa AUT 38.39  - 
 10.81(10.81) 38.39(27.58) 

 2. 15 I 107 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 40.03 PB 01.64 
 11.12(11.12) 40.03(28.91) 

 3. 14 I 250 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 40.91 SB 02.52 
 11.08(11.08) 40.91(29.83) 

 4. 13 I 185 MAFFEI Federica ITA 41.69 SB 03.30 
 11.70(11.70) 41.69(29.99) 

 5. 12 O 251 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 41.95 SB 03.56 
 11.58(11.58) 41.95(30.37) 

 6. 12 I 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 41.96 PB 03.57 
 11.50(11.50) 41.96(30.46) 

 6. 16 O 110 DE BOCK Emma USA 41.96  03.57 
 11.88(11.88) 41.96(30.08) 

 8. 15 O 148 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 42.02  03.63 

 11.77(11.77) 42.02(30.25) 

 9. 13 O 136 IANCULESCU Alexandra CAN 42.16  03.77 
 11.55(11.55) 42.16(30.61) 

 10. 14 O 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 42.23  03.84 
 11.72(11.72) 42.23(30.51) 

 11. 11 I 128 FEDERICO Silvia ITA 42.76 PB 04.37 
 12.02(12.02) 42.76(30.74) 

 12. 7 I 223 BOONSTRA Nynke Ytje NED 43.36 SB 04.97 
 12.05(12.05) 43.36(31.31) 

 13. 11 O 221 KNOL Marleen NED 44.01 PB 05.62 
 12.04(12.04) 44.01(31.97) 

 14. 10 O 147 HOPF Emilia GER 44.74  06.35 
 12.02(12.02) 44.74(32.72) 

 15. 9 O 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 45.10  06.71 
 12.13(12.13) 45.10(32.97) 

 16. 10 I 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 45.20  06.81 
 12.44(12.44) 45.20(32.76) 

 17. 8 I 149 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 45.54 PB 07.15 

 12.44(12.44) 45.54(33.10) 

 18. 8 O 146 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 45.90  07.51 
 12.59(12.59) 45.90(33.31) 

 19. 6 O 222 WIGG Anastasia GBR 45.97 PB 07.58 
 12.65(12.65) 45.97(33.32) 

 20. 5 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 46.22 PB 07.83 
 12.76(12.76) 46.22(33.46) 

 21. 5 O 161 HILBIG Lene GER 46.50 PB 08.11 
 12.54(12.54) 46.50(33.96) 

 22. 9 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 46.58  08.19 
 12.83(12.83) 46.58(33.75) 

 23. 6 I 153 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 48.38  09.99 
 12.99(12.99) 48.38(35.39) 

 24. 4 I 236 MELNIC Diana ROU 48.48 PB 10.09 
 12.83(12.83) 48.48(35.65) 

 25. 4 O 243 TURCAN Elena ROU 48.50 PB 10.11 
 12.84(12.84) 48.50(35.66) 

 26. 3 O 232 GASPAR Emma ROU 50.50 PB 12.11 
 13.58(13.58) 50.50(36.92) 

 27. 3 I 150 ZAUNER Anna GER 51.27 PB 12.88 
 14.02(14.02) 51.27(37.25) 

 28. 1 I 151 SCHWABL Greta GER 52.26 PB 13.87 
 13.62(13.62) 52.26(38.64) 

 29. 7 O 228 DOROBANTU Stefania ROU 1:17.18 F 38.79 
 12.28(12.28) 1:17.18(1:04.90) 

Result by Rank 1st 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 18 I 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 36.29  - 
 10.06(10.06) 36.29(26.23) 

 2. 18 O 108 KOKKO Max FIN 36.39  00.10 
 09.96(09.96) 36.39(26.43) 

 3. 17 O 155 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 37.35  01.06 
 10.44(10.44) 37.35(26.91) 
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 4. 16 O 178 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 37.95  01.66 
 10.82(10.82) 37.95(27.13) 

 5. 17 I 102 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 39.21  02.92 
 10.69(10.69) 39.21(28.52) 

 6. 15 O 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 39.56  03.27 
 11.02(11.02) 39.56(28.54) 

 7. 16 I 114 TALUMAA Sten EST 39.90  03.61 
 10.78(10.78) 39.90(29.12) 

 8. 12 O 220 STANNEVELD Sander NED 40.02 PB 03.73 
 10.99(10.99) 40.02(29.03) 

 9. 14 O 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 40.63  04.34 
 11.29(11.29) 40.63(29.34) 

 10. 13 I 219 POST Sven NED 40.79 PB 04.50 
 11.10(11.10) 40.79(29.69) 

 11. 15 I 132 ZAZZARINI Filippo ITA 40.88 PB 04.59 
 11.60(11.60) 40.88(29.28) 

 12. 9 O 247 MAROSI Maurice GER 40.89 PB 04.60 
 10.98(10.98) 40.89(29.91) 

 13. 14 I 106 ZACHRISSON Finn SWE 41.22 PB 04.93 
 11.19(11.19) 41.22(30.03) 

 14. 11 O 142 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 41.48 PB 05.19 
 11.60(11.60) 41.48(29.88) 

 15. 12 I 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 41.58 SB 05.29 
 11.05(11.05) 41.58(30.53) 

 16. 5 O 224 ASTEFANOAIE Andrei ROU 42.05 PB 05.76 
 11.65(11.65) 42.05(30.40) 

 17. 9 I 235 MARII Luca ROU 42.10 PB 05.81 
 11.58(11.58) 42.10(30.52) 

 18. 13 O 117 KUUSK Andrus EST 42.43  06.14 
 11.37(11.37) 42.43(31.06) 

 19. 8 O 167 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 42.65 PB 06.36 
 11.66(11.66) 42.65(30.99) 

 20. 1 I 156 DRAL Gert Jan NED 42.86 PB 06.57 
 11.77(11.77) 42.86(31.09) 

 21. 10 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 42.91 PB 06.62 
 11.53(11.53) 42.91(31.38) 

 22. 11 I 140 BOBIK Artem UKR 42.92  06.63 
 11.77(11.77) 42.92(31.15) 

 23. 10 O 112 OKS Ahti EST 43.07  06.78 
 11.61(11.61) 43.07(31.46) 

 24. 6 O 144 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 44.31 PB 08.02 

 12.19(12.19) 44.31(32.12) 

 25. 3 I 154 NIEUWENHUIZEN Jan NED 44.48 PB 08.19 
 12.32(12.32) 44.48(32.16) 

 26. 8 I 143 NESVIT Danylo UKR 44.82  08.53 
 12.14(12.14) 44.82(32.68) 

 27. 7 O 245 NICOLAE Andrei ROU 44.83 SB 08.54 
 12.75(12.75) 44.83(32.08) 

 28. 7 I 208 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 45.10  08.81 
 11.94(11.94) 45.10(33.16) 

 29. 4 O 205 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 48.44 PB 12.15 
 12.88(12.88) 48.44(35.56) 

 30. 6 I 206 BEITLICH Hannes GER 48.92 PB 12.63 
 13.23(13.23) 48.92(35.69) 

 31. 5 I 207 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 51.58  15.29 
 14.07(14.07) 51.58(37.51) 

 32. 4 I 163 CHICK Thomas GER 52.25 PB 15.96 
 13.36(13.36) 52.25(38.89) 

 33. 3 O 164 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 54.28 PB 17.99 

 13.97(13.97) 54.28(40.31) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 12 I 107 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 1:20.02 PB - 
 18.96(18.96) 48.33(29.37) 1:20.02(31.69) 

 2. 11 O 148 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 1:23.98  03.96 
 20.04(20.04) 50.51(30.47) 1:23.98(33.47) 

 3. 11 I 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 1:24.50 PB 04.48 
 19.91(19.91) 51.06(31.15) 1:24.50(33.44) 

 4. 12 O 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 1:24.91  04.89 
 19.89(19.89) 50.88(30.99) 1:24.91(34.03) 

 5. 10 I 251 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 1:27.63 SB 07.61 
 20.21(20.21) 52.31(32.10) 1:27.63(35.32) 

 6. 6 O 223 BOONSTRA Nynke Ytje NED 1:29.24 SB 09.22 
 21.56(21.56) 53.88(32.32) 1:29.24(35.36) 
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 7. 10 O 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:29.58  09.56 
 21.79(21.79) 55.05(33.26) 1:29.58(34.53) 

 8. 8 O 149 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 1:30.94 PB 10.92 
 21.31(21.31) 54.98(33.67) 1:30.94(35.96) 

 9. 9 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 1:31.19  11.17 
 21.00(21.00) 54.64(33.64) 1:31.19(36.55) 

 10. 8 I 146 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 1:31.59  11.57 
 21.98(21.98) 55.90(33.92) 1:31.59(35.69) 

 11. 6 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 1:32.20 PB 12.18 
 21.51(21.51) 55.52(34.01) 1:32.20(36.68) 

 12. 7 I 228 DOROBANTU Stefania ROU 1:32.26 PB 12.24 
 21.49(21.49) 55.69(34.20) 1:32.26(36.57) 

 13. 7 O 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 1:32.66  12.64 
 22.18(22.18) 56.40(34.22) 1:32.66(36.26) 

 14. 9 O 147 HOPF Emilia GER 1:33.70  13.68 
 21.15(21.15) 55.89(34.74) 1:33.70(37.81) 

 15. 5 I 161 HILBIG Lene GER 1:39.58  19.56 
 22.84(22.84) 1:01.32(38.48) 1:39.58(38.26) 

 16. 3 I 236 MELNIC Diana ROU 1:41.50 PB 21.48 
 22.61(22.61) 1:00.96(38.35) 1:41.50(40.54) 

 17. 5 O 153 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 1:42.23  22.21 
 23.07(23.07) 1:01.08(38.01) 1:42.23(41.15) 

 18. 1 I 243 TURCAN Elena ROU 1:43.00 PB 22.98 
 22.56(22.56) 1:00.83(38.27) 1:43.00(42.17) 

 19. 4 O 248 VYSTRCILOVA Kateřina CZE 1:43.16  23.14 
 24.09(24.09) 1:01.66(37.57) 1:43.16(41.50) 

 20. 3 O 232 GASPAR Emma ROU 1:43.26 PB 23.24 
 23.62(23.62) 1:01.21(37.59) 1:43.26(42.05) 

 21. 4 I 150 ZAUNER Anna GER 1:43.92 SB 23.90 
 24.58(24.58) 1:03.81(39.23) 1:43.92(40.11) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 12 O 169 BETTI Francesco ITA 1:11.28 SB - 
 17.34(17.34) 43.64(26.30) 1:11.28(27.64) 

 2. 10 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 1:11.89 SB 00.61 
 16.78(16.78) 42.97(26.19) 1:11.89(28.92) 

 3. 12 I 178 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 1:12.66  01.38 
 17.97(17.97) 44.76(26.79) 1:12.66(27.90) 

 4. 11 O 249 STODOLA Prokop CZE 1:12.72  01.44 
 17.30(17.30) 44.08(26.78) 1:12.72(28.64) 

 5. 11 I 155 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 1:13.66 PB 02.38 
 17.76(17.76) 44.76(27.00) 1:13.66(28.90) 

 6. 9 O 102 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 1:19.73  08.45 
 17.83(17.83) 46.62(28.79) 1:19.73(33.11) 

 7. 10 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 1:20.74  09.46 
 19.08(19.08) 48.97(29.89) 1:20.74(31.77) 

 8. 8 O 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 1:21.14  09.86 
 18.97(18.97) 48.71(29.74) 1:21.14(32.43) 

 9. 7 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 1:21.42 PB 10.14 
 19.00(19.00) 49.23(30.23) 1:21.42(32.19) 

 10. 7 I 142 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 1:22.12 PB 10.84 
 19.81(19.81) 50.28(30.47) 1:22.12(31.84) 

 11. 9 I 157 KURŠ Marek CZE 1:22.20 PB 10.92 
 19.77(19.77) 50.19(30.42) 1:22.20(32.01) 

 12. 8 I 117 KUUSK Andrus EST 1:23.22  11.94 
 19.44(19.44) 50.77(31.33) 1:23.22(32.45) 

 13. 6 O 112 OKS Ahti EST 1:23.52  12.24 
 19.59(19.59) 50.76(31.17) 1:23.52(32.76) 

 14. 4 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 1:24.32 PB 13.04 
 19.78(19.78) 51.36(31.58) 1:24.32(32.96) 

 15. 5 O 245 NICOLAE Andrei ROU 1:24.46 PB 13.18 
 20.93(20.93) 51.80(30.87) 1:24.46(32.66) 

 16. 1 I 156 DRAL Gert Jan NED 1:24.56 PB 13.28 
 19.89(19.89) 51.15(31.26) 1:24.56(33.41) 

 17. 4 O 167 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 1:25.03 PB 13.75 
 19.87(19.87) 37.42(17.55) 1:25.03(47.61) 

 18. 6 I 140 BOBIK Artem UKR 1:25.58 PB 14.30 
 19.47(19.47) 51.21(31.74) 1:25.58(34.37) 

 19. 5 I 235 MARII Luca ROU 1:25.93 PB 14.65 
 20.14(20.14) 51.59(31.45) 1:25.93(34.34) 

 20. 2 I 154 NIEUWENHUIZEN Jan NED 1:29.65 PB 18.37 
 21.27(21.27) 54.22(32.95) 1:29.65(35.43) 

 21. 3 O 208 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 1:32.11  20.83 
 20.59(20.59) 41.81(21.22) 1:32.11(50.30) 
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 22. 3 I 206 BEITLICH Hannes GER 1:39.62  28.34 
 23.11(23.11) 1:00.21(37.10) 1:39.62(39.41) 

 -. 2 O 224 ASTEFANOAIE Andrei ROU DQ - - 
 20.04(20.04) 51.35(31.31) 1:25.35(34.00) 

Result by Rank 3000m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 4:14.58 PB - 
 20.06(20.06) 51.65(31.59) 1:24.27(32.62) 1:57.53(33.26) 2:31.48(33.95) 3:05.90(34.42) 

3:40.24(34.34) 4:14.58(34.34) 

 2. 6 O 185 MAFFEI Federica ITA 4:23.87  09.29 
 21.20(21.20) 53.77(32.57) 1:26.97(33.20) 2:00.43(33.46) 2:34.69(34.26) 3:10.13(35.44) 

3:46.52(36.39) 4:23.87(37.35) 

 3. 5 I 128 FEDERICO Silvia ITA 4:31.12  16.54 
 20.82(20.82) 54.89(34.07) 1:29.39(34.50) 2:04.95(35.56) 2:41.12(36.17) 3:17.82(36.70) 

3:54.39(36.57) 4:31.12(36.73) 

 4. 4 I 110 DE BOCK Emma USA 4:35.76 PB 21.18 
 21.45(21.45) 54.32(32.87) 1:28.96(34.64) 2:05.27(36.31) 2:42.08(36.81) 3:19.52(37.44) 

3:57.66(38.14) 4:35.76(38.10) 

 5. 4 O 118 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 4:42.27 PB 27.69 
 21.40(21.40) 55.01(33.61) 1:30.17(35.16) 2:06.63(36.46) 2:43.70(37.07) 3:22.00(38.30) 

4:01.60(39.60) 4:42.27(40.67) 

 6. 1 I 135 ZAZZARINI Camilla ITA 4:48.62 PB 34.04 
 20.64(20.64) 56.13(35.49) 1:34.17(38.04) 2:12.74(38.57) 2:51.20(38.46) 3:30.12(38.92) 

4:09.34(39.22) 4:48.62(39.28) 

 7. 3 I 130 DÍAZ BARRAGÁN Luna COL 4:51.48 PB 36.90 
 22.19(22.19) 57.49(35.30) 1:33.65(36.16) 2:11.17(37.52) 2:49.30(38.13) 3:29.20(39.90) 

4:10.16(40.96) 4:51.48(41.32) 

 8. 3 O 190 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 5:03.62 PB 49.04 
 23.73(23.73) 1:00.77(37.04) 1:39.04(38.27) 2:19.27(40.23) 3:00.53(41.26) 3:41.97(41.44) 

4:23.30(41.33) 5:03.62(40.32) 

 -. 5 O 104 COOPER Gemma GBR DNF - - 
 22.62(22.62) 55.73(33.11) 1:29.36(33.63) 2:03.71(34.35) 2:39.69(35.98) 3:16.72(37.03) -(-) -(-

) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 179 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 3:58.51 SB - 
 18.94(18.94) 48.00(29.06) 1:18.02(30.02) 1:48.98(30.96) 2:20.41(31.43) 2:52.48(32.07) 

3:25.12(32.64) 3:58.51(33.39) 

 2. 4 O 113 MARKUS Mart EST 4:10.65  12.14 
 20.13(20.13) 50.96(30.83) 1:22.38(31.42) 1:54.57(32.19) 2:27.83(33.26) 3:01.84(34.01) 

3:36.26(34.42) 4:10.65(34.39) 

 3. 4 I 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 4:12.56 PB 14.05 
 19.28(19.28) 50.33(31.05) 1:22.21(31.88) 1:55.51(33.30) 2:29.42(33.91) 3:03.71(34.29) 

3:38.05(34.34) 4:12.56(34.51) 

 4. 3 O 123 MASTRUP Sune DEN 4:21.25  22.74 
 20.39(20.39) 52.29(31.90) 1:24.90(32.61) 1:58.30(33.40) 2:32.68(34.38) 3:07.85(35.17) 

3:44.06(36.21) 4:21.25(37.19) 

 5. 3 I 157 KURŠ Marek CZE 4:26.58 PB 28.07 
 21.78(21.78) 54.96(33.18) 1:28.75(33.79) 2:03.70(34.95) 2:38.89(35.19) 3:14.71(35.82) 

3:51.00(36.29) 4:26.58(35.58) 

2nd day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,2 °C          Ice temperature:-6,9° C 
 
Result by Rank 2nd 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 I 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 40.11  - 
 11.29(11.29) 40.11(28.82) 

 2. 14 O 107 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 40.34  00.23 

 11.26(11.26) 40.34(29.08) 

 3. 4 I 211 VAN DER MEER Amy NED 40.55 SB 00.44 
 11.34(11.34) 40.55(29.21) 

 4. 13 I 148 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 41.31 SB 01.20 
 11.63(11.63) 41.31(29.68) 

 5. 14 I 110 DE BOCK Emma USA 41.61  01.50 
 11.64(11.64) 41.61(29.97) 

 6. 3 I 212 OUDMAN Tessa NED 41.81  01.70 
 11.58(11.58) 41.81(30.23) 

 7. 13 O 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 41.96 PB 01.85 
 11.44(11.44) 41.96(30.52) 

 8. 12 I 136 IANCULESCU Alexandra CAN 42.00  01.89 
 11.61(11.61) 42.00(30.39) 

 9. 6 O 215 TEMPERT Lidia NED 42.74 SB 02.63 
 11.92(11.92) 42.74(30.82) 
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 10. 11 I 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 43.00  02.89 
 11.96(11.96) 43.00(31.04) 

 11. 5 O 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 43.75  03.64 
 12.32(12.32) 43.75(31.43) 

 12. 1 O 218 VAN DER WOUDE Annick NED 44.39  04.28 
 12.37(12.37) 44.39(32.02) 

 13. 10 I 221 KNOL Marleen NED 44.63  04.52 
 12.27(12.27) 44.63(32.36) 

 14. 4 O 133 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 44.95 PB 04.84 
 12.26(12.26) 44.95(32.69) 

 15. 9 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 45.43  05.32 
 12.21(12.21) 45.43(33.22) 

 16. 3 O 254 LAMIEN Janice AUT 45.52 PB 05.41 
 12.21(12.21) 45.52(33.31) 

 17. 11 O 149 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 45.68  05.57 
 12.47(12.47) 45.68(33.21) 

 18. 6 I 228 DOROBANTU Stefania ROU 45.93 PB 05.82 
 12.44(12.44) 45.93(33.49) 

 19. 10 O 193 HANN Leonie AUT 46.00 PB 05.89 
 12.69(12.69) 46.00(33.31) 

 20. 12 O 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 46.02  05.91 
 12.64(12.64) 46.02(33.38) 

 21. 9 O 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 46.28  06.17 
 12.84(12.84) 46.28(33.44) 

 22. 8 O 153 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 49.22  09.11 
 13.18(13.18) 49.22(36.04) 

 23. 7 O 236 MELNIC Diana ROU 49.37 PB 09.26 
 12.91(12.91) 49.37(36.46) 

 24. 7 I 232 GASPAR Emma ROU 50.59 PB 10.48 
 13.53(13.53) 50.59(37.06) 

 -. 1 I 116 KÜTT Saskia EST DNS - - 
 -(-) -(-) 

 -. 8 I 243 TURCAN Elena ROU DQ - - 
 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 2nd 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 12 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 36.40  - 
 10.08(10.08) 36.40(26.32) 

 2. 4 I 137 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 37.12 PB 00.72 
 10.46(10.46) 37.12(26.66) 

 3. 12 I 155 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 37.41  01.01 
 10.48(10.48) 37.41(26.93) 

 4. 3 O 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 38.36 PB 01.96 
 10.84(10.84) 38.36(27.52) 

 5. 2 O 214 STAPPENBELT Donald NED 38.89  02.49 
 10.89(10.89) 38.89(28.00) 

 6. 11 O 102 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 38.90  02.50 
 10.59(10.59) 38.90(28.31) 

 7. 3 I 213 HEIJKOOP Danny NED 38.98  02.58 
 10.80(10.80) 38.98(28.18) 

 8. 1 O 160 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 39.45  03.05 
 11.10(11.10) 39.45(28.35) 

 9. 11 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 39.81  03.41 
 11.03(11.03) 39.81(28.78) 

 10. 2 I 216 VAN DER WIER Udo NED 39.92 PB 03.52 
 11.02(11.02) 39.92(28.90) 

 11. 10 O 114 TALUMAA Sten EST 40.05  03.65 
 10.95(10.95) 40.05(29.10) 

 12. 10 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 40.36  03.96 
 11.16(11.16) 40.36(29.20) 

 13. 9 O 106 ZACHRISSON Finn SWE 41.27  04.87 
 11.34(11.34) 41.27(29.93) 

 14. 8 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 41.53 SB 05.13 
 11.10(11.10) 41.53(30.43) 

 15. 8 I 224 ASTEFANOAIE Andrei ROU 41.80 PB 05.40 
 11.65(11.65) 41.80(30.15) 

 16. 9 I 142 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 41.85  05.45 
 11.53(11.53) 41.85(30.32) 

 17. 5 O 140 BOBIK Artem UKR 42.41  06.01 
 11.46(11.46) 42.41(30.95) 

 18. 7 O 235 MARII Luca ROU 42.68 PB 06.28 
 11.85(11.85) 42.68(30.83) 

 19. 6 O 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 43.04 PB 06.64 
 11.73(11.73) 43.04(31.31) 
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 20. 7 I 167 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 43.21 PB 06.81 
 11.77(11.77) 43.21(31.44) 

 21. 6 I 144 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 44.46 PB 08.06 
 12.02(12.02) 44.46(32.44) 

 22. 4 O 143 NESVIT Danylo UKR 44.89  08.49 
 12.30(12.30) 44.89(32.59) 

 23. 1 I 253 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 46.72 PB 10.32 
 12.51(12.51) 46.72(34.21) 

 -. 5 I 245 NICOLAE Andrei ROU DNS - - 

 
Result by Rank 2nd 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 I 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 1:20.01  - 
 19.46(19.46) 49.25(29.79) 1:20.01(30.76) 

 2. 12 I 107 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 1:21.31  01.30 
 19.17(19.17) 49.09(29.92) 1:21.31(32.22) 

 3. 3 O 211 VAN DER MEER Amy NED 1:21.95 SB 01.94 
 19.52(19.52) 49.60(30.08) 1:21.95(32.35) 

 4. 12 O 148 KHOCHYNA Sofiia UKR 1:23.48 SB 03.47 
 19.92(19.92) 50.22(30.30) 1:23.48(33.26) 

 5. 6 I 212 OUDMAN Tessa NED 1:23.55  03.54 
 19.76(19.76) 50.52(30.76) 1:23.55(33.03) 

 6. 2 O 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 1:25.42 PB 05.41 
 20.92(20.92) 52.31(31.39) 1:25.42(33.11) 

 7. 5 I 118 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 1:26.07  06.06 
 20.18(20.18) 51.95(31.77) 1:26.07(34.12) 

 8. 11 O 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 1:26.89  06.88 
 20.44(20.44) 52.45(32.01) 1:26.89(34.44) 

 9. 4 O 136 IANCULESCU Alexandra CAN 1:26.91  06.90 
 20.33(20.33) 51.92(31.59) 1:26.91(34.99) 

 10. 5 O 130 DÍAZ BARRAGÁN Luna COL 1:28.47 PB 08.46 
 21.18(21.18) 53.40(32.22) 1:28.47(35.07) 

 11. 1 I 218 VAN DER WOUDE Annick NED 1:28.84  08.83 
 21.71(21.71) 54.74(33.03) 1:28.84(34.10) 

 12. 4 I 221 KNOL Marleen NED 1:29.81  09.80 
 20.89(20.89) 54.19(33.30) 1:29.81(35.62) 

 13. 10 O 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 1:31.71  11.70 
 21.44(21.44) 55.40(33.96) 1:31.71(36.31) 

 14. 11 I 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:31.84  11.83 
 22.00(22.00) 56.12(34.12) 1:31.84(35.72) 

 15. 10 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 1:32.71  12.70 
 21.92(21.92) 56.43(34.51) 1:32.71(36.28) 

 16. 9 O 193 HANN Leonie AUT 1:32.72 PB 12.71 
 22.01(22.01) 56.33(34.32) 1:32.72(36.39) 

 17. 3 I 133 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 1:33.79  13.78 
 21.87(21.87) 57.04(35.17) 1:33.79(36.75) 

 18. 8 O 228 DOROBANTU Stefania ROU 1:34.51  14.50 
 22.02(22.02) 56.91(34.89) 1:34.51(37.60) 

 19. 2 I 254 LAMIEN Janice AUT 1:37.31 PB 17.30 
 21.47(21.47) 57.31(35.84) 1:37.31(40.00) 

 20. 9 I 248 VYSTRCILOVA Kateřina CZE 1:42.13  22.12 
 23.85(23.85) 1:01.27(37.42) 1:42.13(40.86) 

 21. 6 O 243 TURCAN Elena ROU 1:42.70 PB 22.69 
 22.94(22.94) 1:01.01(38.07) 1:42.70(41.69) 

 22. 8 I 232 GASPAR Emma ROU 1:43.12 PB 23.11 
 23.75(23.75) 1:01.75(38.00) 1:43.12(41.37) 

 23. 7 O 236 MELNIC Diana ROU 1:43.55 PB 23.54 
 23.29(23.29) 1:01.60(38.31) 1:43.55(41.95) 

Result by Rank 2nd 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 12 I 169 BETTI Francesco ITA 1:11.90 SB - 
 17.39(17.39) 44.01(26.62) 1:11.90(27.89) 

 2. 12 O 178 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 1:12.88  00.98 
 18.07(18.07) 44.90(26.83) 1:12.88(27.98) 

 3. 5 I 160 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 1:13.94 PB 02.04 
 18.65(18.65) 46.22(27.57) 1:13.94(27.72) 

 4. 4 I 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 1:15.01  03.11 
 18.32(18.32) 45.85(27.53) 1:15.01(29.16) 

 5. 5 O 213 HEIJKOOP Danny NED 1:17.31  05.41 
 18.26(18.26) 46.51(28.25) 1:17.31(30.80) 

 6. 3 I 214 STAPPENBELT Donald NED 1:17.38  05.48 
 18.56(18.56) 47.13(28.57) 1:17.38(30.25) 

 7. 11 I 102 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 1:19.14  07.24 
 17.80(17.80) 46.64(28.84) 1:19.14(32.50) 
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 8. 2 O 114 TALUMAA Sten EST 1:19.40 PB 07.50 
 18.53(18.53) 47.61(29.08) 1:19.40(31.79) 

 9. 3 O 132 ZAZZARINI Filippo ITA 1:20.46  08.56 
 19.44(19.44) 48.63(29.19) 1:20.46(31.83) 

 10. 10 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 1:20.75  08.85 
 18.97(18.97) 48.74(29.77) 1:20.75(32.01) 

 11. 11 O 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 1:21.92  10.02 
 18.97(18.97) 49.43(30.46) 1:21.92(32.49) 

 12. 9 I 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 1:22.75 PB 10.85 
 19.22(19.22) 50.14(30.92) 1:22.75(32.61) 

 13. 6 I 224 ASTEFANOAIE Andrei ROU 1:23.66 PB 11.76 
 19.41(19.41) 50.14(30.73) 1:23.66(33.52) 

 14. 10 O 142 NEDBAI Daniel UKR 1:24.04  12.14 
 20.04(20.04) 51.23(31.19) 1:24.04(32.81) 

 15. 8 O 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 1:24.62 PB 12.72 
 20.04(20.04) 51.32(31.28) 1:24.62(33.30) 

 16. 9 O 157 KURŠ Marek CZE 1:25.06  13.16 
 20.54(20.54) 52.22(31.68) 1:25.06(32.84) 

 17. 6 O 235 MARII Luca ROU 1:25.27 PB 13.37 
 19.87(19.87) 51.09(31.22) 1:25.27(34.18) 

 18. 7 I 167 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 1:25.56 PB 13.66 
 20.13(20.13) 51.87(31.74) 1:25.56(33.69) 

 19. 7 O 140 BOBIK Artem UKR 1:25.68 PB 13.78 
 19.80(19.80) 51.66(31.86) 1:25.68(34.02) 

 20. 2 I 144 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 1:29.62 PB 17.72 
 20.66(20.66) 54.07(33.41) 1:29.62(35.55) 

 21. 1 O 253 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 1:35.04 PB 23.14 
 21.43(21.43) 57.12(35.69) 1:35.04(37.92) 

 -. 1 I 106 ZACHRISSON Finn SWE WDR - - 

 -. 4 O 216 VAN DER WIER Udo NED DQ - - 
 19.07(19.07) 47.82(28.75) 1:18.67(30.85) 

 -. 8 I 245 NICOLAE Andrei ROU DQ - - 

 
Result by Rank 5000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 215 TEMPERT Lidia NED 7:48.24 PB - 
 21.82(21.82) 57.39(35.57) 1:34.10(36.71) 2:10.65(36.55) 2:47.28(36.63) 3:23.93(36.65) 

4:00.77(36.84) 4:37.56(36.79) 5:14.51(36.95) 5:51.84(37.33) 6:29.93(38.09) 7:08.73(38.80) 

7:48.24(39.51) 

Result by Rank 5000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 121 THORUP Viktor Hald DEN 6:32.37  - 
 21.16(21.16) 51.94(30.78) 1:22.49(30.55) 1:53.50(31.01) 2:24.66(31.16) 2:55.56(30.90) 

3:26.51(30.95) 3:57.43(30.92) 4:28.08(30.65) 4:58.67(30.59) 5:29.40(30.73) 6:00.58(31.18) 

6:32.37(31.79) 

 2. 2 O 179 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 6:46.07  13.70 
 19.86(19.86) 50.67(30.81) 1:22.20(31.53) 1:53.92(31.72) 2:25.86(31.94) 2:57.66(31.80) 

3:29.80(32.14) 4:01.93(32.13) 4:34.41(32.48) 5:07.13(32.72) 5:40.09(32.96) 6:12.98(32.89) 

6:46.07(33.09) 

 3. 1 I 120 SCHMIDT Philip Due DEN 6:46.93  14.56 
 20.15(20.15) 51.43(31.28) 1:22.83(31.40) 1:54.97(32.14) 2:26.77(31.80) 2:58.76(31.99) 

3:30.89(32.13) 4:03.09(32.20) 4:35.52(32.43) 5:08.31(32.79) 5:41.01(32.70) 6:13.66(32.65) 

6:46.93(33.27) 

 -. 1 O 119 SCHMIDT Stefan Due DEN DNF - - 
 20.38(20.38) 51.82(31.44) 1:23.47(31.65) 1:55.39(31.92) 2:27.73(32.34) 2:59.94(32.21) 

3:32.64(32.70) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 
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3rd  day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,7 °C          Ice temperature:-6,7° C 
 
Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 165 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 2:04.64  - 
 26.98(26.98) 57.50(30.52) 1:30.29(32.79) 2:04.64(34.35) 

 2. 6 I 185 MAFFEI Federica ITA 2:05.27  00.63 
 27.58(27.58) 58.03(30.45) 1:30.40(32.37) 2:05.27(34.87) 

 3. 5 O 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 2:09.41  04.77 
 29.17(29.17) 1:01.64(32.47) 1:35.45(33.81) 2:09.41(33.96) 

 4. 5 I 110 DE BOCK Emma USA 2:10.74 SB 06.10 
 27.79(27.79) 59.26(31.47) 1:33.73(34.47) 2:10.74(37.01) 

 5. 4 O 118 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 2:13.73  09.09 
 28.75(28.75) 1:01.74(32.99) 1:36.96(35.22) 2:13.73(36.77) 

 6. 2 I 130 DÍAZ BARRAGÁN Luna COL 2:17.22 PB 12.58 
 29.80(29.80) 1:03.60(33.80) 1:39.37(35.77) 2:17.22(37.85) 

 7. 4 I 149 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 2:20.63  15.99 
 29.85(29.85) 1:04.62(34.77) 1:42.03(37.41) 2:20.63(38.60) 

 8. 3 O 146 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 2:20.94 PB 16.30 
 30.74(30.74) 1:04.90(34.16) 1:42.65(37.75) 2:20.94(38.29) 

 9. 1 O 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 2:22.57 PB 17.93 
 30.60(30.60) 1:05.89(35.29) 1:43.44(37.55) 2:22.57(39.13) 

 10. 3 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 2:22.58 PB 17.94 
 28.99(28.99) 1:03.31(34.32) 1:41.86(38.55) 2:22.58(40.72) 

 11. 2 O 190 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 2:25.09  20.45 
 31.02(31.02) 1:06.90(35.88) 1:45.60(38.70) 2:25.09(39.49) 

 12. 1 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 2:25.63 PB 20.99 
 29.86(29.86) 1:04.69(34.83) 1:43.47(38.78) 2:25.63(42.16) 

 
Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 160 STEKLÝ Lukáš SVK 1:51.28  - 
 25.82(25.82) 53.69(27.87) 1:22.06(28.37) 1:51.28(29.22) 

 2. 6 I 178 PEGHINI Mattia ITA 1:52.77  01.49 
 25.37(25.37) 52.84(27.47) 1:21.47(28.63) 1:52.77(31.30) 

 3. 5 I 166 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 1:53.55  02.27 
 25.04(25.04) 52.44(27.40) 1:21.50(29.06) 1:53.55(32.05) 

 4. 3 O 179 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo ITA 1:54.03  02.75 
 25.82(25.82) 53.99(28.17) 1:23.37(29.38) 1:54.03(30.66) 

 5. 4 O 137 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 1:54.08  02.80 
 24.69(24.69) 52.14(27.45) 1:22.26(30.12) 1:54.08(31.82) 

 6. 5 O 131 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 1:55.99  04.71 
 25.22(25.22) 53.48(28.26) 1:23.64(30.16) 1:55.99(32.35) 

 7. 4 I 155 ZAMPEDRI Daniele ITA 1:57.95  06.67 
 24.82(24.82) 53.28(28.46) 1:24.23(30.95) 1:57.95(33.72) 

 8. 3 I 132 ZAZZARINI Filippo ITA 2:04.49 PB 13.21 
 27.06(27.06) 57.31(30.25) 1:29.85(32.54) 2:04.49(34.64) 

 9. 2 I 106 ZACHRISSON Finn SWE 2:07.03 PB 15.75 
 27.04(27.04) 58.07(31.03) 1:31.51(33.44) 2:07.03(35.52) 

 10. 1 O 157 KURŠ Marek CZE 2:07.30  16.02 
 28.04(28.04) 59.41(31.37) 1:32.77(33.36) 2:07.30(34.53) 

 11. 1 I 245 NICOLAE Andrei ROU 2:08.64 PB 17.36 
 28.82(28.82) 1:00.24(31.42) 1:33.65(33.41) 2:08.64(34.99) 

 12. 2 O 167 FRANCU CITRE Cristian ROU 2:14.23  22.95 
 28.30(28.30) 1:00.67(32.37) 1:36.02(35.35) 2:14.23(38.21) 
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National Austrian Championships Single Distance 

 

01st  - 03rd November 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Officials 
 
 

Organization DEC Inzell / Frillensee e.V. 

Director Competition Sebastian Kaiser 

Referee Markus Salzinger 
 
Starter Lukas Salzinger 
 
Transponder J. van Soest / A. Planting / L. Planting 
 
Electronic Timekeepers R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 

Finishing Line Judge Hans-Peter Heimes 

Crossing Controller Martina Salzinger 

Manual Timekeepers Sissy Steyerer 
  Hans Niederberger 
  Frits van Soest 
  Paul Schmaus 
  Silke Stein 
  Claudia Doppler 
   
Track Officials Clarissa Forster 
 Iryna Volina 
 Maryna Tolmachove 
 Yevgeniia Tabachuk 
 Leen van den Heuvel 
  
Electronic Protocol Stefanie Kopp / Irmi Schmuck 

Announcer Alexandra Ianculescu / Leonie Mayrhofer 

Ice Masters R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 
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1st day 
 
Humidity: 48,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-7,8° C 
 

Result by Rank 1st 500m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 111 HERZOG Vanessa AUT 38.39  - 
 10.81(10.81) 38.39(27.58) 

 2. 3 O 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 41.96 PB 03.57 
 11.50(11.50) 41.96(30.46) 

 3. 4 I 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 42.23  03.84 
 11.72(11.72) 42.23(30.51) 

 4. 2 O 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 45.10  06.71 
 12.13(12.13) 45.10(32.97) 

 5. 3 I 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 45.20  06.81 
 12.44(12.44) 45.20(32.76) 

 6. 1 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 46.22 PB 07.83 
 12.76(12.76) 46.22(33.46) 

 7. 2 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 46.58  08.19 
 12.83(12.83) 46.58(33.75) 

Result by Rank 1st 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 36.29  - 
 10.06(10.06) 36.29(26.23) 

 2. 2 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 40.63  04.34 
 11.29(11.29) 40.63(29.34) 

 3. 1 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 41.58 SB 05.29 
 11.05(11.05) 41.58(30.53) 

 4. 1 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 42.91 PB 06.62 
 11.53(11.53) 42.91(31.38) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 1:24.50 PB - 
 19.91(19.91) 51.06(31.15) 1:24.50(33.44) 

 2. 4 O 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 1:24.91  00.41 
 19.89(19.89) 50.88(30.99) 1:24.91(34.03) 

 3. 3 O 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:29.58  05.08 
 21.79(21.79) 55.05(33.26) 1:29.58(34.53) 

 4. 3 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 1:31.19  06.69 
 21.00(21.00) 54.64(33.64) 1:31.19(36.55) 

 5. 1 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 1:32.20 PB 07.70 
 21.51(21.51) 55.52(34.01) 1:32.20(36.68) 

 6. 1 O 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 1:32.66  08.16 
 22.18(22.18) 56.40(34.22) 1:32.66(36.26) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 1:11.89 SB - 
 16.78(16.78) 42.97(26.19) 1:11.89(28.92) 

 2. 2 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 1:20.74  08.85 
 19.08(19.08) 48.97(29.89) 1:20.74(31.77) 

 3. 1 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 1:21.42 PB 09.53 
 19.00(19.00) 49.23(30.23) 1:21.42(32.19) 

 4. 1 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 1:24.32 PB 12.43 
 19.78(19.78) 51.36(31.58) 1:24.32(32.96) 

Result by Rank 3000m Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 O 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 4:14.58 PB - 
 20.06(20.06) 51.65(31.59) 1:24.27(32.62) 1:57.53(33.26) 2:31.48(33.95) 3:05.90(34.42) 

3:40.24(34.34) 4:14.58(34.34) 

 2. 1 I 190 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 5:03.62 PB 49.04 
 23.73(23.73) 1:00.77(37.04) 1:39.04(38.27) 2:19.27(40.23) 3:00.53(41.26) 3:41.97(41.44) 

4:23.30(41.33) 5:03.62(40.32) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 4:12.56 PB - 
 19.28(19.28) 50.33(31.05) 1:22.21(31.88) 1:55.51(33.30) 2:29.42(33.91) 3:03.71(34.29) 

3:38.05(34.34) 4:12.56(34.51) 
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2nd day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,2 °C          Ice temperature:-6,9° C 
 
Result by Rank 2nd 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 I 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 40.11  - 
 11.29(11.29) 40.11(28.82) 

 2. 6 O 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 41.96 PB 01.85 
 11.44(11.44) 41.96(30.52) 

 3. 5 O 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 43.00  02.89 
 11.96(11.96) 43.00(31.04) 

 4. 3 O 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 43.75  03.64 
 12.32(12.32) 43.75(31.43) 

 5. 1 O 133 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 44.95 PB 04.84 
 12.26(12.26) 44.95(32.69) 

 6. 4 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 45.43  05.32 
 12.21(12.21) 45.43(33.22) 

 7. 1 I 254 LAMIEN Janice AUT 45.52 PB 05.41 
 12.21(12.21) 45.52(33.31) 

 8. 5 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 46.00 PB 05.89 
 12.69(12.69) 46.00(33.31) 

 9. 6 I 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 46.02  05.91 
 12.64(12.64) 46.02(33.38) 

 10. 4 O 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 46.28  06.17 
 12.84(12.84) 46.28(33.44) 

Result best of 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 111 HERZOG Vanessa AUT 38.39  - 
 10.81(10.81) 38.39(27.58) 

 2. 2 O 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 40.11  01.72 
 11.29(11.29) 40.11(28.82) 

 3. 6 I 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 41.96 PB 03.57 
 11.44(11.44) 41.96(30.52) 

 4. 5 I 194 MEZGOLITS Katharina AUT 42.23  03.84 
 11.72(11.72) 42.23(30.51) 

 5. 3 I 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 43.75  05.36 
 12.32(12.32) 43.75(31.43) 

 6. 2 I 133 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 44.95 PB 06.56 
 12.26(12.26) 44.95(32.69) 

 7. 3 O 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 45.10  06.71 
 12.13(12.13) 45.10(32.97) 

 8. 5 O 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 45.20  06.81 
 12.44(12.44) 45.20(32.76) 

 9. 1 I 254 LAMIEN Janice AUT 45.52 PB 07.13 
 12.21(12.21) 45.52(33.31) 

 10. 4 O 193 HANN Leonie AUT 46.00 PB 07.61 
 12.69(12.69) 46.00(33.31) 

 11. 4 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 46.28  07.89 
 12.84(12.84) 46.28(33.44) 

Result by Rank 2nd 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 36.40  - 
 10.08(10.08) 36.40(26.32) 

 2. 1 O 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 38.36 PB 01.96 
 10.84(10.84) 38.36(27.52) 

 3. 4 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 40.36  03.96 

 11.16(11.16) 40.36(29.20) 

 4. 3 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 41.53 SB 05.13 
 11.10(11.10) 41.53(30.43) 

 5. 3 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 43.04 PB 06.64 
 11.73(11.73) 43.04(31.31) 

 6. 1 I 253 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 46.72 PB 10.32 
 12.51(12.51) 46.72(34.21) 
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Result by Best of 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 200 GSCHWENTNER Ignaz AUT 36.29  - 
 10.06(10.06) 36.29(26.23) 

 2. 1 O 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 38.36 PB 02.07 
 10.84(10.84) 38.36(27.52) 

 3. 4 I 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 40.36  04.07 
 11.16(11.16) 40.36(29.20) 

 4. 3 O 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 41.53 SB 05.24 
 11.10(11.10) 41.53(30.43) 

 5. 3 I 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 42.91 PB 06.62 
 11.53(11.53) 42.91(31.38) 

 6. 1 I 253 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 46.72 PB 10.43 
 12.51(12.51) 46.72(34.21) 

Result by Rank 2nd 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 196 ROSNER Jeannine AUT 1:20.01  - 
 19.46(19.46) 49.25(29.79) 1:20.01(30.76) 

 2. 3 I 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 1:25.42 PB 05.41 
 20.92(20.92) 52.31(31.39) 1:25.42(33.11) 

 3. 6 O 198 ROSNER Sarah AUT 1:26.89  06.88 
 20.44(20.44) 52.45(32.01) 1:26.89(34.44) 

 4. 5 O 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 1:31.71  11.70 
 21.44(21.44) 55.40(33.96) 1:31.71(36.31) 

 5. 6 I 197 SEPPELE Lea AUT 1:31.84  11.83 
 22.00(22.00) 56.12(34.12) 1:31.84(35.72) 

 6. 5 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 1:32.71  12.70 
 21.92(21.92) 56.43(34.51) 1:32.71(36.28) 

 7. 4 O 193 HANN Leonie AUT 1:32.72 PB 12.71 
 22.01(22.01) 56.33(34.32) 1:32.72(36.39) 

 8. 3 O 133 MARKYTAN Livia AUT 1:33.79  13.78 
 21.87(21.87) 57.04(35.17) 1:33.79(36.75) 

 9. 1 I 254 LAMIEN Janice AUT 1:37.31 PB 17.30 
 21.47(21.47) 57.31(35.84) 1:37.31(40.00) 

Result by Rank 2nd 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 I 203 ZIMMERLING Julian AUT 1:15.01  - 
 18.32(18.32) 45.85(27.53) 1:15.01(29.16) 

 2. 4 O 202 WÖRLE Paul AUT 1:21.92  06.91 
 18.97(18.97) 49.43(30.46) 1:21.92(32.49) 

 3. 4 I 134 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 1:22.75 PB 07.74 
 19.22(19.22) 50.14(30.92) 1:22.75(32.61) 

 4. 3 O 252 KROJER Daniel AUT 1:24.62 PB 09.61 
 20.04(20.04) 51.32(31.28) 1:24.62(33.30) 

 5. 1 I 253 PERWEIN Lorenzo AUT 1:35.04 PB 20.03 
 21.43(21.43) 57.12(35.69) 1:35.04(37.92) 

3rd  day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,7 °C          Ice temperature:-6,7° C 
 
Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 O 195 MOLNAR Anna AUT 2:09.41  - 
 29.17(29.17) 1:01.64(32.47) 1:35.45(33.81) 2:09.41(33.96) 

 2. 2 I 192 DEMYDENKO Kateryna AUT 2:22.57 PB 13.16 
 30.60(30.60) 1:05.89(35.29) 1:43.44(37.55) 2:22.57(39.13) 

 3. 3 I 191 GERBER DELLA PIETRA Sofia AUT 2:22.58 PB 13.17 

 28.99(28.99) 1:03.31(34.32) 1:41.86(38.55) 2:22.58(40.72) 

 4. 2 O 190 ZIMMERLING Lisa AUT 2:25.09  15.68 
 31.02(31.02) 1:06.90(35.88) 1:45.60(38.70) 2:25.09(39.49) 

 5. 1 I 193 HANN Leonie AUT 2:25.63 PB 16.22 
 29.86(29.86) 1:04.69(34.83) 1:43.47(38.78) 2:25.63(42.16) 
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National Romania Championships Sprint 

 

01st  - 02nd. November 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Officials 
 
 

Organization DEC Inzell / Frillensee e.V. 

Director Competition Sebastian Kaiser 

Referee Markus Salzinger 
 
Starter Lukas Salzinger 
 
Transponder J. van Soest / A. Planting / L. Planting 
 
Electronic Timekeepers R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 

Finishing Line Judge Hans-Peter Heimes 

Crossing Controller Martina Salzinger 

Manual Timekeepers Sissy Steyerer 
  Hans Niederberger 
  Frits van Soest 
  Paul Schmaus 
  Silke Stein 
  Claudia Doppler 
   
Track Officials Clarissa Forster 
 Iryna Volina 
 Maryna Tolmachove 
 Yevgeniia Tabachuk 
 Leen van den Heuvel 
  
  
Electronic Protocol Stefanie Kopp / Irmi Schmuck 

Announcer Alexandra Ianculescu / Leonie Mayrhofer 

Ice Masters R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 
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1st day 
 
Humidity: 48,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-7,8° C 
 

Result by Rank 1st 500m ROU Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 233 HOGAS Mihaela ROU 40.07 SB - 
 11.05(11.05) 40.07(29.02) 

 2. 4 O 165 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 41.00 SB 00.93 
 11.42(11.42) 41.00(29.58) 

 3. 3 I 241 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 41.46 SB 01.39 
 11.01(11.01) 41.46(30.45) 

 4. 2 I 242 SZASZ Diana ROU 44.10 SB 04.03 
 11.93(11.93) 44.10(32.17) 

 5. 3 O 225 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 44.12 SB 04.05 
 12.13(12.13) 44.12(31.99) 

 6. 2 O 229 FELEA Irina ROU 44.55 SB 04.48 
 12.22(12.22) 44.55(32.33) 

 7. 1 I 226 COSTEA Alessia ROU 44.59 SB 04.52 
 12.28(12.28) 44.59(32.31) 

 8. 1 O 234 IONESCU Iulia ROU 44.83 PB 04.76 
 12.32(12.32) 44.83(32.51) 

Result by Rank 1st 500m ROU Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 166 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 36.31 SB - 
 10.27(10.27) 36.31(26.04) 

 2. 4 I 239 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 36.53  00.22 
 09.95(09.95) 36.53(26.58) 

 3. 3 O 237 MIHALACHE Nicolae Sebastian ROU 37.89 SB 01.58 
 10.42(10.42) 37.89(27.47) 

 4. 3 I 238 NECHITA Robert ROU 38.39 SB 02.08 
 10.68(10.68) 38.39(27.71) 

 5. 2 I 240 POPA Vlád ROU 38.51 PB 02.20 
 10.77(10.77) 38.51(27.74) 

 6. 2 O 230 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 38.74 PB 02.43 
 10.86(10.86) 38.74(27.88) 

 7. 1 I 244 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 38.78 SB 02.47 
 10.54(10.54) 38.78(28.24) 

 8. 1 O 227 DEBU Tudor ROU 40.94 SB 04.63 
 11.71(11.71) 40.94(29.23) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m ROU Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 233 HOGAS Mihaela ROU 1:19.85 SB - 
 18.93(18.93) 48.15(29.22) 1:19.85(31.70) 

 2. 4 O 165 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 1:21.01 SB 01.16 
 19.46(19.46) 49.34(29.88) 1:21.01(31.67) 

 3. 3 I 241 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 1:23.13 SB 03.28 
 19.13(19.13) 50.37(31.24) 1:23.13(32.76) 

 4. 3 O 225 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 1:27.44 SB 07.59 
 20.94(20.94) 52.99(32.05) 1:27.44(34.45) 

 5. 1 I 242 SZASZ Diana ROU 1:28.97 PB 09.12 
 20.60(20.60) 53.31(32.71) 1:28.97(35.66) 

 6. 2 O 234 IONESCU Iulia ROU 1:30.65 SB 10.80 
 21.56(21.56) 55.04(33.48) 1:30.65(35.61) 

 7. 2 I 229 FELEA Irina ROU 1:30.93 SB 11.08 
 21.03(21.03) 54.84(33.81) 1:30.93(36.09) 

 8. 1 O 226 COSTEA Alessia ROU 1:31.44 PB 11.59 

 20.96(20.96) 54.44(33.48) 1:31.44(37.00 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m ROU Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 166 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 1:11.42 PB - 
 17.16(17.16) 43.36(26.20) 1:11.42(28.06) 

 2. 4 I 239 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 1:12.20 SB 00.78 
 17.22(17.22) 43.77(26.55) 1:12.20(28.43) 

 3. 3 O 230 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 1:14.22 PB 02.80 
 17.89(17.89) 45.35(27.46) 1:14.22(28.87) 

 4. 3 I 238 NECHITA Robert ROU 1:14.80 PB 03.38 
 17.76(17.76) 45.20(27.44) 1:14.80(29.60) 

 5. 2 I 240 POPA Vlád ROU 1:16.03 PB 04.61 
 18.37(18.37) 46.26(27.89) 1:16.03(29.77) 

 6. 2 O 237 MIHALACHE Nicolae Sebastian ROU 1:17.62 SB 06.20 
 17.87(17.87) 46.14(28.27) 1:17.62(31.48) 
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 7. 1 O 227 DEBU Tudor ROU 1:22.42 SB 11.00 
 18.94(18.94) 49.15(30.21) 1:22.42(33.27) 

 -. 1 I 244 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU DQ - - 
 18.22(18.22) 47.17(28.95) 1:39.25(52.08) 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 Distances Women 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Hogas Mihaela ROU 40.07 (1) 1:19.85 (1) - (-) - (-) 79.995 - 

 2 Stănică Bianca-Lorena ROU 41.00 (2) 1:21.01 (2) - (-) - (-) 81.505 1.50 

 3 Ştef Raluca Doina ROU 41.46 (3) 1:23.13 (3) - (-) - (-) 83.025 3.03 

 4 Bacila Anastasia Elena ROU 44.12 (5) 1:27.44 (4) - (-) - (-) 87.840 7.85 

 5 Szasz Diana ROU 44.10 (4) 1:28.97 (5) - (-) - (-) 88.585 8.59 

 6 Felea Irina ROU 44.55 (6) 1:30.93 (7) - (-) - (-) 90.015 10.02 

 7 Ionescu Iulia ROU 44.83 (8) 1:30.65 (6) - (-) - (-) 90.155 10.16 

 8 Costea Alessia ROU 44.59 (7) 1:31.44 (8) - (-) - (-) 90.310 10.32 

 

Combination by Rank after 2 Distances Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Nedelea Cosmin ROU 36.31 (1) 1:11.42 (1) - (-) - (-) 72.020 - 

 2 Nitu Gabriel Eduard ROU 36.53 (2) 1:12.20 (2) - (-) - (-) 72.630 0.61 

 3 Nechita Robert ROU 38.39 (4) 1:14.80 (4) - (-) - (-) 75.790 3.77 

 4 Fierar Adrian Octavian ROU 38.74 (6) 1:14.22 (3) - (-) - (-) 75.850 3.83 

 5 Popa Vlád ROU 38.51 (5) 1:16.03 (5) - (-) - (-) 76.525 4.51 

 6 Mihalache N.Sebastian ROU 37.89 (3) 1:17.62 (6) - (-) - (-) 76.700 4.68 

 7 Debu Tudor ROU 40.94 (8) 1:22.42 (7) - (-) - (-) 82.150 10.13 

 - Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.78 (7) DQ (-) - (-) - (-) - - 

2nd day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,2 °C          Ice temperature:-6,9° C 
 
Result by Rank 2nd 500m ROU Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 233 HOGAS Mihaela ROU 39.93  - 
 11.07(11.07) 39.93(28.86) 

 2. 4 I 165 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 40.86  00.93 
 11.36(11.36) 40.86(29.50) 

 3. 3 O 241 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 41.51  01.58 

 11.13(11.13) 41.51(30.38) 

 4. 2 O 242 SZASZ Diana ROU 43.94  04.01 
 11.96(11.96) 43.94(31.98) 

 5. 3 I 225 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 44.09  04.16 
 12.26(12.26) 44.09(31.83) 

 6. 2 I 229 FELEA Irina ROU 44.25 SB 04.32 
 12.35(12.35) 44.25(31.90) 

 7. 1 O 226 COSTEA Alessia ROU 44.56  04.63 
 12.19(12.19) 44.56(32.37) 

 8. 1 I 234 IONESCU Iulia ROU 44.65 PB 04.72 
 12.33(12.33) 44.65(32.32) 

Combination by Rank 2x 500/500 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 500m Points Behind 

 1 Hogas Mihaela ROU 39.93 (1) 40.07 (1) 80.000 - 

 2 Stănică Bianca-Lorena ROU 40.86 (2) 41.00 (2) 81.860 0.930 

 3 Ştef Raluca Doina ROU 41.51 (3) 41.46 (3) 82.970 1.580 

 4 Szasz Diana ROU 43.94 (4) 44.10 (4) 88.040 4.010 

 5 Bacila Anastasia Elena ROU 44.09 (5) 44.12 (5) 88.210 4.160 

 6 Felea Irina ROU 44.25 (6) 44.55 (6) 88.800 4.320 

 7 Costea Alessia ROU 44.56 (7) 44.59 (7) 89.150 4.630 

 8 Ionescu Iulia ROU 44.65 (8) 44.83 (8) 89.480 4.720 

 
Result by Rank 2nd 500m ROU Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 239 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 36.24 SB - 
 10.08(10.08) 36.24(26.16) 

 2. 4 I 166 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 36.37 SB 00.13 
 10.25(10.25) 36.37(26.12) 

 3. 3 I 237 MIHALACHE Nicolae Sebastian ROU 38.22 SB 01.98 
 10.52(10.52) 38.22(27.70) 

 4. 2 I 230 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 38.63 PB 02.39 
 10.79(10.79) 38.63(27.84) 

 5. 3 O 238 NECHITA Robert ROU 38.77  02.53 
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 10.66(10.66) 38.77(28.11) 

 6. 2 O 240 POPA Vlád ROU 38.97  02.73 
 10.77(10.77) 38.97(28.20) 

 7. 1 O 244 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 39.22 SB 02.98 

 10.75(10.75) 39.22(28.47) 

 8. 1 I 227 DEBU Tudor ROU 40.64 PB 04.40 
 11.13(11.13) 40.64(29.51) 

 

Combination by Rank 2x 500/500 Men 

Rank Name Nat. 500m 500m Points Behind 

 1 Nedelea Cosmin ROU 36.37 (2) 36.31 (1) 72.680 0.130 

 2 Nitu Gabriel Eduard ROU 36.24 (1) 36.53 (2) 72.770 - 

 3 Mihalache N. Sebastian ROU 38.22 (3) 37.89 (3) 76.110 1.980 

 4 Nechita Robert ROU 38.77 (5) 38.39 (4) 77.160 2.530 

 5 Fierar Adrian Octavian ROU 38.63 (4) 38.74 (6) 77.370 2.390 

 6 Popa Vlád ROU 38.97 (6) 38.51 (5) 77.480 2.730 

 7 Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 39.22 (7) 38.78 (7) 78.000 2.980 

 8 Debu Tudor ROU 40.64 (8) 40.94 (8) 81.580 4.400 

 
Result by Rank 2nd 1000m ROU Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 233 HOGAS Mihaela ROU 1:19.83  - 
 19.08(19.08) 48.13(29.05) 1:19.83(31.70) 

 2. 4 I 165 STĂNICĂ Bianca-Lorena ROU 1:20.39  00.56 
 19.08(19.08) 48.75(29.67) 1:20.39(31.64) 

 3. 3 O 241 ŞTEF Raluca Doina ROU 1:22.86  03.03 
 19.17(19.17) 49.99(30.82) 1:22.86(32.87) 

 4. 3 I 225 BACILA Anastasia Elena ROU 1:27.47  07.64 
 20.76(20.76) 52.88(32.12) 1:27.47(34.59) 

 5. 2 O 242 SZASZ Diana ROU 1:28.24 PB 08.41 
 20.70(20.70) 53.13(32.43) 1:28.24(35.11) 

 6. 2 I 234 IONESCU Iulia ROU 1:28.59 PB 08.76 
 20.92(20.92) 53.77(32.85) 1:28.59(34.82) 

 7. 1 O 229 FELEA Irina ROU 1:31.50  11.67 
 21.47(21.47) 55.51(34.04) 1:31.50(35.99) 

 8. 1 I 226 COSTEA Alessia ROU 1:32.57  12.74 
 20.97(20.97) 55.29(34.32) 1:32.57(37.28) 

 

Combination by Rank 2x 1000/1000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 1000m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Hogas Mihaela ROU 1:19.83 (1) 1:19.85(1) 79.840 - 

 2 Stănică Bianca-Lorena ROU 1:20.39 (2) 1:21.01(2) 80.700 0.280 

 3 Ştef Raluca Doina ROU 1:22.86 (3) 1:23.13(3) 82.995 1.515 

 4 Bacila Anastasia Elena ROU 1:27.47 (4) 1:27.44(4) 87.455 3.820 

 5 Szasz Diana ROU 1:28.24 (5) 1:28.97(5) 88.605 4.205 

 6 Ionescu Iulia ROU 1:28.59 (6) 1:30.65(6) 89.620 4.380 

 7 Felea Irina ROU 1:31.50 (7) 1:30.93(7) 91.215 5.835 

 8 Costea Alessia ROU 1:32.57 (8) 1:31.44(8) 92.005 6.370 

 
Result by Rank 2nd 1000m ROU Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 166 NEDELEA Cosmin ROU 1:11.52 SB - 
 17.21(17.21) 43.44(26.23) 1:11.52(28.08) 

 2. 4 O 239 NITU Gabriel Eduard ROU 1:13.25  01.73 
 17.41(17.41) 44.28(26.87) 1:13.25(28.97) 

 3. 3 I 230 FIERAR Adrian Octavian ROU 1:14.54 PB 03.02 
 18.22(18.22) 45.80(27.58) 1:14.54(28.74) 

 4. 2 O 240 POPA Vlád ROU 1:16.13 PB 04.61 
 18.12(18.12) 46.04(27.92) 1:16.13(30.09) 

 5. 3 O 238 NECHITA Robert ROU 1:16.38  04.86 
 18.02(18.02) 45.87(27.85) 1:16.38(30.51) 

 6. 1 O 244 WOICIK Filip Mihail ROU 1:17.96 PB 06.44 
 18.13(18.13) 46.74(28.61) 1:17.96(31.22) 

 7. 2 I 237 MIHALACHE Nicolae Sebastian ROU 1:18.69  07.17 
 18.17(18.17) 47.36(29.19) 1:18.69(31.33) 

 8. 1 I 227 DEBU Tudor ROU 1:21.46  09.94 
 18.82(18.82) 49.24(30.42) 1:21.46(32.22) 

 

  

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


 National Romania Championships Sprint 
 Max Aicher Arena – Inzell (GER) / 01. - 02.11.2024 

02.11.2024 15:22 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com Page 5 / 5 

 
Combination by Rank 2x 1000/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 1000m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Nedelea Cosmin ROU 1:11.42 (1) 1:11.52(1) 71.470 - 

 2 Nitu Gabriel Eduard ROU 1:12.20 (2) 1:13.25(2) 72.725 1.255 

 3 Fierar Adrian Octavian ROU 1:14.22 (3) 1:14.54(3) 74.380 2.910 

 4 Nechita Robert ROU 1:14.80 (4) 1:16.38(5) 75.590 4.120 

 5 Popa Vlád ROU 1:16.03 (5) 1:16.13(4) 76.080 4.610 

 6 Mihalache N. Sebastian ROU 1:17.62 (6) 1:18.69(7) 78.155 6.685 

 7 Debu Tudor ROU 1:22.42 (7) 1:21.46(8) 81.940 10.470 

 - Woicik Filip Mihail ROU DQ (-) 1:17.96(6) - - 

 
Combination by Rank 4x 500/1000/500/1000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Hogas Mihaela ROU 40.07 (1) 1:19.85 (1) 39.93 (1) 1:19.83 (1) 159.840 - 

 2 Stănică Bianca-Lorena ROU 41.00 (2) 1:21.01 (2) 40.86 (2) 1:20.39 (2) 162.560 2.720 

 3 Ştef Raluca Doina ROU 41.46 (3) 1:23.13 (3) 41.51 (3) 1:22.86 (3) 165.965 6.125 

 4 Bacila Anastasia Elena ROU 44.12 (5) 1:27.44 (4) 44.09 (5) 1:27.47 (4) 175.665 15.825 

 5 Szasz Diana ROU 44.10 (4) 1:28.97 (5) 43.94 (4) 1:28.24 (5) 176.645 16.805 

 6 Ionescu Iulia ROU 44.83 (8) 1:30.65 (6) 44.65 (8) 1:28.59 (6) 179.100 19.260 

 7 Felea Irina ROU 44.55 (6) 1:30.93 (7) 44.25 (6) 1:31.50 (7) 180.015 20.175 

 8 Costea Alessia ROU 44.59 (7) 1:31.44 (8) 44.56 (7) 1:32.57 (8) 181.155 21.315 

 
Combination by Rank 4x 500/1000/500/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Nedelea Cosmin ROU 36.31 (1) 1:11.42 (1) 36.37 (2) 1:11.52 (1) 144.150 - 

 2 Nitu Gabriel Eduard ROU 36.53 (2) 1:12.20 (2) 36.24 (1) 1:13.25 (2) 145.495 1.345 

 3 Fierar Adrian Octavian ROU 38.74 (6) 1:14.22 (3) 38.63 (4) 1:14.54 (3) 151.750 7.600 

 4 Nechita Robert ROU 38.39 (4) 1:14.80 (4) 38.77 (5) 1:16.38 (5) 152.750 8.600 

 5 Popa Vlád ROU 38.51 (5) 1:16.03 (5) 38.97 (6) 1:16.13 (4) 153.560 9.410 

 6 Mihalache N.Sebastian ROU 37.89 (3) 1:17.62 (6) 38.22 (3) 1:18.69 (7) 154.265 10.115 

 7 Debu Tudor ROU 40.94 (8) 1:22.42 (7) 40.64 (8) 1:21.46 (8) 163.520 19.370 

 - Woicik Filip Mihail ROU 38.78 (7) DQ (-) 39.22 (7) 1:17.96 (6) - - 
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National Belgium Championships Sprint 

 

01st  - 02nd November 2024 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

Officials 
 
 

Organization DEC Inzell / Frillensee e.V. 

Director Competition Sebastian Kaiser 

Referee Markus Salzinger  
 
Starter Lukas Salzinger 
 
Transponder J. van Soest / A. Planting / L. Planting 
 
Electronic Timekeepers R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 

Finishing Line Judge Hans-Peter Heimes 

Crossing Controller Martina Salzinger 

Manual Timekeepers Sissy Steyerer 
  Hans Niederberger 
  Frits van Soest 
  Paul Schmaus 
  Silke Stein 
  Claudia Doppler 
   
Track Officials Clarissa Forster 
 Iryna Volina 
 Maryna Tolmachove 
 Yevgeniia Tabachuk 
 Leen van den Heuvel 
  
  
Electronic Protocol Stefanie Kopp / Irmi Schmuck 

Announcer Alexandra Ianculescu / Leonie Mayrhofer 

Ice Masters R. Senoner / T. Doppler / M. Dießbacher 
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1st day 
 
Humidity: 48,0%          Rink temperature: 10,7 °C          Ice temperature:-7,8° C 
 

Result by Rank 1st 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 39.56  - 
 11.02(11.02) 39.56(28.54) 

Result by Rank 1st 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 1:21.14  - 
 18.97(18.97) 48.71(29.74) 1:21.14(32.43) 

2nd day 
 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 11,2 °C          Ice temperature:-6,9° C 
Result by Rank 2nd 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 39.81  - 
 11.03(11.03) 39.81(28.78) 

 

Result by Rank 2nd 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 105 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 1:20.75  - 
 18.97(18.97) 48.74(29.77) 1:20.75(32.01) 

 
Combination by Rank 4x 500/1000/500/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Vermeersch Johannes BEL 39.56 (2) 1:21.14 (3) 39.81 (2) 1:20.75 (2) 160.315 - 
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